apportioned by June 30, 2028, will be considered unprocessed and returned to the
applicants.

This Item was approved by the State Allocation Board on January 28, 2026.

ATTACHMENT 

AUTHORITY 

Education Code Section 17375(a)(4)(A) states: 

For the 2021–22 fiscal year, the sum of four hundred ninety million dollars 
($490,000,000) is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the State Allocation 
Board to provide one-time grants as specified in this section. The funds appropriated 
in this subparagraph shall be available for encumbrance or expenditure by the State 
Allocation Board until June 30, 2027.